# 504818305 03/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4865040

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WARD VAN DER TEMPEL	08/30/2012
RIEMER GROOTJANS	08/30/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SOFTKINETIC SENSORS NV
Street Address:	BOULEVARD DE LA PLAINE 15
City:	BRUSSELS
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-1050

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15884815

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-646-8000

**Email:** patents SonyAdmins@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: RANDY J. PRITZKER

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1981.70001US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA O. VALLI
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica O. Valli/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=S198170001US02-ASI-RJP#page1.tif source=S198170001US02-ASI-RJP#page2.tif

PATENT 504818305 REEL: 045201 FRAME: 0264

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we.

Full Name of Assignor (family name, first name)	Full Address	Country
Man der fempel, Ward	Leuvensesteenweg 274, B-2812 Muizen	Belgium
Grootjans, Riemer	Tolstraat 50, 8-2000 Antwerpen	Belgium

#### hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
SOFTKINETIC SENSORS NV	Belgium	Boulevard de la plaine 15 8-1050 Bruxelles

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more patent applications signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
METHOD AND TIME-OF-FLIGHT CAMERA FOR PROVIDING DISTANCE INFORMATION	12 July 2012	PCT/EP2012/063696

this assignment includes, any and all patent applications and patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

Also, assignors hereby agree to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of assignee in and to said invention, all without further consideration. Assignors also agree without further consideration and at assignee's expense, to identify and communicate to assignee at assignee's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within assignors' possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of assignee that lawfully may be required of assignors in respect of prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignors' obligations under this instrument shall extend to assignors' heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

Page 1 of 2 of Assignment O6640-PCT

O6640-PCT

Atan der fempel, Ward

Date: 30/08/2012

Grootjans, Riemer

Date: 35/08/2012

WITNESS: name: Julius Hall, Str Roma

Date: 20/08/2

WITNESS: name: Jobastien Resiment

Date: 30/68/2012

Page 2 of 2 of Assignment O6640-PCT

PATENT REEL: 045201 FRAME: 0266

**RECORDED: 03/14/2018**